New Hires:
Certificated
Hammett, Courthey
Jones, Anja
Stachnich, Michal
Vikulova, Ksenia

Classified
Tollison, Erik
Tuitele, Travis

Resignations:
Aguilar, Susana
Feller, Rachele
Khalid, Joseph
Mendez, Erika
Pauritsch, Caitlyn
Tollison, Erik

Effective Date

Cambrian School District
Personnel Report: October 20, 2022

Position

8/22/2022
8/22/2022
8/22/2022
8/22/2022

Effective Date

Teacher
Teacher
Teacher
Speech Language Path

Position

10/10/2022
10/24/2022

10/17/2022
10/31/2022
10/21/2022
10/14/2022
10/12/2022
10/7/2022

Grounds lI/Maint lI
Help Desk/Network Tech

Food Service ll
Elem/Middle Secretary
Custodian
Paraeducator

Activity Leader
Grounds I

FTE

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

FTE

1.0
1.0

Location
Farnham
Sartorette
Price

District Wide

Location
District Office
District Office

Steindorf
Steindorf
Fammatre
Bagby
Fammatre
District Office

Status

Tenured
Tenured
Tenured
Tenured

Status
Probationary
Probationary

Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation
Resignation

Transfer in Position
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