Cambrian School District Personnel Report: October 20, 2022

<u>Certificated</u>	Effective Date	<u>Position</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Status</u>
Hammett, Courtney	8/22/2022	Teacher	1.0	Farnham	Tenured
Jones, Anja	8/22/2022	Teacher	1.0	Sartorette	Tenured
Stachnich, Michal	8/22/2022	Teacher	1.0	Price	Tenured
Vikulova, Ksenia	8/22/2022	Speech Language Path	1.0	District Wide	Tenured
<u>Classified</u>	Effective Date	<u>Position</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>Status</u>
Tollison, Erik	10/10/2022	Grounds II/Maint II	1.0	District Office	Probationary
Tuitele, Travis	10/24/2022	Help Desk/Network Tech	1.0	District Office	Probationary
Resignations:					
Aguilar, Susana	10/17/2022	Food Service II		Steindorf	Resignation
Feller, Rachele	10/31/2022	Elem/Middle Secretary		Steindorf	Resignation
Khalid, Joseph	10/21/2022	Custodian		Fammatre	Resignation
Mendez, Erika	10/14/2022	Paraeducator		Bagby	Resignation
Pauritsch, Caitlyn	10/12/2022	Activity Leader		Fammatre	Resignation
Tollison, Erik	10/7/2022	Grounds II		District Office	Transfer in Position